## **PROJECT 22-06 CONCRETE STREET REPAIRS BID TABULATION**

DEPERE				PROJECT 22-06 CONCRETE STREET REPAIRS BID TABULATION						
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
			Zenith Tech Inc		Vinton Construction Company		Sommers Construction Co., Inc.			
									ITEM	DESCRIPTION
	ND DRAINAGE (FIRE STATION)			1				_		
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	130	\$57.33	\$7,452.90	\$28.67	\$3,727.10	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	
SD-02	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Concrete Curb	SY	385	\$13.99	\$5,386.15	\$0.01	\$3.85	\$23.00	\$8,855.00	
SD-03	Provide 8-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement	SY	355	\$58.12	\$20,632.60	\$69.77	\$24,768.35	\$77.00	\$27,335.00	
SD-04	Provide 24-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter Integral	LF	120	\$34.97	\$4,196.40	\$21.12	\$2,534.40	\$39.00	\$4,680.00	
SD-05	Remove and Replace 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk	SY	35	\$51.35	\$1,797.25	\$76.50	\$2,677.50	\$69.00	\$2,415.00	
SD-06	Provide 1-1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	255	\$15.16	\$3,865.80	\$0.01	\$2.55	\$29.45	\$7,509.75	
SD-07	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	25	\$8.27	\$206.75	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	
STREET AN	ND DRAINAGE (VARIOUS LOCATIONS	5)								
SD-08	Remove and Replace 8-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement	SY	10	\$239.80	\$2,398.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
SD-09	Remove and Replace 24-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter Integral	LF	15	\$148.78	\$2,231.70	\$23.62	\$354.30	\$55.00	\$825.00	
SD-10	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	15	\$13.65	\$204.75	\$14.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	
SD-11	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	5	\$12.55	\$62.75	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	
SD-12	Provide 1-1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	20	\$15.18	\$303.60	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	
STREET AN	ND DRAINAGE (FORT HOWARD)									
SD-13	Remove and Replace 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement (HES- 3 DAY)	SY	10	\$142.64	\$1,426.40	\$99.70	\$997.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	
SD-14	Remove and Replace 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement (HES- 24 HR)	SY	10	\$163.55	\$1,635.50	\$106.70	\$1,067.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	
SD-15	Remove and Replace 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement	SY	1,650	\$64.47	\$106,375.50	\$96.70	\$159,555.00	\$79.00	\$130,350.00	

SD-16	Remove and Replace 24-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter Integral	LF	1,010	\$56.36	\$56,923.60	\$38.62	\$39,006.20	\$39.00	\$39,390.00		
SD-17	Partial Depth Concrete Pavement Joint Repair (2' Wide)	LF	1,215	\$19.25	\$23,388.75	\$30.00	\$36,450.00	\$65.00	\$78,975.00		
SD-18	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	1,925	\$12.12	\$23,331.00	\$0.01	\$19.25	\$18.00	\$34,650.00		
SD-19	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	465	\$5.50	\$2,557.50	\$8.00	\$3,720.00	\$10.00	\$4,650.00		
SD-20	Cross-Stitching Longitudinal Joints and Cracks (#6)	EA	35	\$63.64	\$2,227.40	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00		
SPECIAL CO	SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION										
SC-01	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	55	\$143.60	\$7,898.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$175.00	\$9,625.00		
SC-02	Adjust Inlet	EA	25	\$465.29	\$11,632.25	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00		
SC-03	Adjust Manhole	EA	15	\$465.29	\$6,979.35	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00		
SC-04	Colored Concrete Sealing	SF	60,920	\$0.24	\$14,620.80	\$0.90	\$54,828.00	\$1.75	\$106,610.00		
SC-05	Traffic Control (Fort Howard)	LS	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$47,700.00	\$47,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
SC-06	Traffic Control (Main Avenue)	LS	1	\$56,202.72	\$56,202.72	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT		\$369,637.42		\$403,410.70		\$511,119.75				